FORM PTO-1619A MCO
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-3027



02-17-2000

101271354

PATENTS UNLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Staats, Theodore J.	Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)	Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) NetWeb OnLine.Com Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2) (formerly known as GEAC,	domiciled in the United				
Address (line 1) 3350 N.W. 2nd Avenue	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2) Suite A-28	Assignment.)				

State/Country

Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY D2/16/2000 BHGUYEN 00000225 5529306

40.00 OP FC:581

Address (line 3) Boca Raton

Name

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

City **Domestic Representative Name and Address**

Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, PATENT

REEL: 010547 FRAME: 0180

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651	0027

Page 2

l.S.	De	pari	tme	nt of	Co	mme	erce
ate	nt	and	Tra	dem	ark	Offic	ce
		D	A TI	CRI	т		

Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number (212) 755–6000
Name [Kellianne E. Greenwood	, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Aronauer, Goldfarb, Si	lls & Re, LLP	
Address (line 2)	444 Madison Avenue		
Address (line 3)	17th Floor		
Address (line 4)	New York, NY 10022		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	jes of the attached conveya	ance document # 1
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	,	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER B	1
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
		5529306	
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater it named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the pa	atent application was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
-	er PCT application number	PCT PC	PCT PCT
	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	РСТ
	not been assigned.		
Number of P	Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties inv	olved. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclo	sed X Deposit Accou	nt
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the ac	ccount.)
	D	eposit Account Number:	#
	Α	authorization to charge additio	nal fees: Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any
	ed copy is a true copy of the o ted herein.	riginal document. Charges	to deposit account are authorized, as
	E. Greenwood, Esq. (tella la	January 20, 2000
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010547 FRAME: 0181



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, THEODORE J. STAATS, of Maggie Valley, North Carolina, hereby sell and assign to GEAC, INC., a corporation of the state of Texas, having a business address at 4419 Santa Fe Lane, McKinney, Texas 75070, (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,529,306, issued June 25, 1996, directed to improvements in GOLF SWING TRAINING DEVICE co-invented by me and William O. Corder, Jr., including all reissues and extensions thereof, and including the right to sue for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: april 9, 1998 THEODORE J. STAATS
COUNTY OF Haywood)
This
Margaret Morvakowske
My Commission Expires: July 22, 2000
(SEAL)
COPATMINOVES-LARS

1 기의번째

FILE No.450 12/08 10:23 ID:05AGE NATIONAL GOLF CLUB PAX:573555550

Received Dec-17-99 10:20am From-

To-Aronauer, Goldfarb, Page 04

PATENT REEL: 010547 FRAME: 0182